L 9
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 4

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Paul C. Wolman, Jr. and

I or we, Eugens H. Schreiber. . _logal owner__of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which ir described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Tereby petition for a Variance from Sections.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to Lhe Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practicai difficulty)

to permi* side yards of zero(0) feet instead of the required thirty (30} feet, and a rear
yard of zero (o) feet instead of the required thirty (30) feet, because strict compliance
would cause practical difficulty and unreasonsble hardship due to the shape of this
tract and other factors to be covered at the time of the hearing hereon.

See attached description

o P be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning i
T, 10 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. ete., upon fling of iy —————
== * further agree to and are 1o be bound by the zoning regulations
& County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
o
i 2
e . Trusiee
= £ G B
S = &> Contract Juroser gene H.' Schrelberiegal Owner

Address. 912 Fidel8 Bilding ___
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

7 ..dame.. D Nelan

204 W, Peroagtvan('Nshue
on, Ly’

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.._

ol dMLX..........co...., 1972, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
nq&dh“-l—ln(h-d!ﬂﬂml‘wminmw general direulation through-
cat Baltimore wwummwnmmwm
i Wummmumnamnmmmmmn,

\ w thel.. ... 39..........dsy of....Ostaber..

}

BALTIMORE COUN%Y ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

August 9, 1972

Jomes D, Molan, Esa.,
204 W, Fennsylvani
Towson, Harylend 21204

nEirkERS

Ttem !
Paul €, Wolmsn and Eugene H, Schrefber -
etitioners

Dear Sir1

The Zoning Advisary Comnittes has reviewed the plans 'subnitted
with the above reforencee petition and has made &n on site fleld
inspection of the preperty. The attached comments are a result of
this review and {nspection,

The subject property I3 locaiad on the southwast side of

Relsterstown Roxd, 1119’ northwest of the intersection of
Reisterstown Road and the Northern Centra) Railread, in the 3rd
District of Baltimore County. This "R and ML property is imaroved
with & one story manufacturing plant, whose product fs chiefly the
manufscture of plastic cradit car: Thers are othar manufacturing
bulldings on efther side of the !I'u a2 wall »s to the resr,
The |, -operty on the north sida of Feisterstown Rord is iraroved
with the Garrison Forest School, furb and guiter exists at the
joeation and entrances sra In conformence with the State Highway
Admintstratior,

The resr nortion of the sreserly where this arososed nddftion
13 planncd 15 cleared and §s rparoxisately 3 te 5 feet higher thns
the grace at the front of the sfie,

This petities §s sccentad for Fi1fng, howsver, n revised
PIAL must e subaltted orior to the kearing that indicstes the
of all utllitises,

focasd

This petition iz accepted for filing on the dite of the
enclosed fillng certificate, Votice of the hearing Zate and

tira, whlen

will be held not luss then 30, nor sare then 90 cays after the date
“ on the filing eortificate, will be foruirded NG 500 15 tho raky
b future.
Yoy ?‘2?" 3,
oA 1L j
Zhal ran, Zoning Ad fowet
440330

Enclosurs

L] e

RE: PETITION FOR A VARIANCE '
Beginning 1119' NW of Reisters-
town iioad and the Green Spring :
Branch of N.C.R.R. - 3ré District
Paul G. Wolmas, etal - Peti
NO. 73-88-A (item No. 16)

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONFR

OoF

+ BALTIMORE GOUNTY

This Petition represents a request for a zero (0) foot Variance to sides
and rear yard setback requirements. The subject parcel is iocated on the
southwest side of Reisterstown Road, 1119' northwest of Green Spring Valley
Road and is presently improved with a M. L. R. building and use.

Testimony indicated that the Petitioner, Malco Plastics, Inc., desires
to ¢xpand their plant which presently manufactures sixty (60) percent of the
world's cred't cards. In the event that the existing facilitics cannot be ¢x-
tended, it would be necess. ry for them to relocate the entire plant to another
lacation,

The picsnt plant was built to M. L.R. standards and requirements,
i.e., the building i« of a brick construction with foundation planting. Park-

"} ingareas are surround.d by large green areas improved with trees and land-

.u.lpi.ng. Identification signs are small and unobtrusive in nature. The
addition is to be designed to fit in w'th the existing improvements. Asa

. result of a study, the Petitioners determined that a cue (1) story building
would not only be more compatable with *he existing improvements, but ex-
isting soil bearing conditions would not permit the construction of a multi-
.ty Bulig

No exterior loading will take place on the site. Facilities for loading

>
-
and maneuvering are to be providcd on the interior of the prc sosed addition.
Access to the loading area will be by way of the exiating macadam driveways
and parking areas along the northernmost side of the property.
Alter reviewing the above testimony, it is the opinion of the Deputy
Zoning i that the have met the burden of proving
—c
—
( - P
Brpartuunt @OFf Public Warks o ) .,
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304
Buvean of Enginoeving

mLLawonTH K ivER. P 8. couEr

August b, 1972

| LONING Sepa.
¥r. S. Erle Dilenna by
Zoning Gomatasioner — o
County Offfce Pullding
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Ke: Itam £16 (1972-1373)
Property Owner: Paul C. Welman Jr. & Euﬂlﬂlb:l.

1/3 of Reisterstown Td,, 11197 1/4 of Green Spring
Branch of ¥orth Central fR By 4
Present Zoning: M.L.

Proposed Zonlng: Varlance from Section 255.1 and

238.2 to permit side yards of 0! instead of required

30" and a rear yard of O' instead of required 30°

District: 3rd No. heres: 2.9% Acres

Dear Mr. DiNerna;

The following comments are furnished in regard t. «ne p.at mibmitted to this
office for revisw by the Zoning Advisory Commdttae in connection with the subject

of1,

heeess 4o the proposed additlon shall be [.om felsteratown Road, which

15 a State Koad serving tho presently dowsloped frontage of the entire prope.

Any futire access fr . the parallel "aces: road to rear proporties® shall b
repotdated agreement with the offsite property owners,

Storm Urainas

0ffsite storm drafnage eaters from the property o the northwest and present
inage long the southonstern zlde of tho property irairs to 3 swals that
utes flow to the plpes under the adjacent property "mccess road”.

Yo provisions for ascommnds torm wster or drainage have Loen indlcs
on the subjest plang however, o drminece otutisa, farilitiss and esramnts
sr flood pla: mm—m ons w11l be required in conrection with the prposed
dovolopms

¥ind 15 poreitted ovor o ¢
Thia lan a
asge problen

L ®

hardship, and tha: the conditional granting of the requested Varinces, at
least in part, will net be detrimental to the health, safety, and general wel-
fare of the community.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commi

o
Baltimere County this ’1’ (f day of November, 1972, that Variances to

oner of

permit side and rear ,ard setback areas of five (5) feet ior cach side and
ten (10) feet for the rear should = GRANTED subject, however, to the follow-
ing conditions:

L. That no egress or ingre

addition from the acc
of the property.

s be provided to the proposed
road that adjoins the south side

2. Thatall loading be done on the interior of the proposed
addition.

3. That landscaping be provides on the five (5) foct side
yard area alang the south side of the propased addition,

4. That the front and south side of the addition be con-
structed of the same material used on the respective
sides of the existing building.

5. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public
Works, State Highway Administration, and the Office
of Planning and Zoning.

AT T

Tten F16 (1972-10%4m, -
Propesty Cvmers E. o

age
August I, 1972

Storm Drains. (Comt'd)

Thereforo, in accordance with the drainage policy for this type devel.pment, -
the Metitinner is responsibls for the lotal actual cost of dreinsge facilities
roquired to narry the stom water run-off through the property to be developsd
to a sitable cutfall.

The Fetitisner mst provide nesessary drainage facilties (temporary or x
permanent) to rrr!vrn'. en-atmg any ruisances or damsge: to adjacent properties,
espocially by the concentration of surface vturv. Correction of amy problem
which may nn.u., du to dmproper grading or improper instsllation of drainage
facilities, would be the full mapamunm., of the Petitioner,

Sediment Controls

Developeunt of ihis property through strapping, grading and statili.ation
©0u16 Tosult in o sediment pollution problem, damsging private and public
holdings dyumstrean of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary
for all grading, incInding the stripping of top sndl,

dater and Sanitary Sewsr:

Sawor and vater are avallshle from the existing service in the front
porticn of this property.

Very truly yours,

ER,
Chief, Bureau of Englneering

E'D:EAM:ELAssa

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEPPERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

LDNITS OF EXISTING PROPERTY _

BEGINNING for the same at a poiat in the center of the Re’sterstown

Road, a8 laid out and now existing, distant 1119 feet northwesterly from
the ‘atersection of the said center of the Reistersiown Road and the center
of the Green Spring Branch of the Northern Central Raflroad, said point Dbelng
at the end of the First Line North 38 deg-ees 00 minutes 00 seconds West 1% 1,20
feet to a point thence leaving the ¢ ater of the Relsterstown Road and binding
o6 the second line of the above last mentioned parcel of land South 61 dogrees
06 minutes 00 seconds West 699.32 feet to the end thereof and o & point in the
center of the Green Spring Branch of the Northern Central Railroad, thence
binding on the center of the aforesaid raflroad and on the third line of the
Fbove last mentioned parcel of land South 54 degrees 37 minutes 25 secords
East 282, 82 feet to the end of the second line of the above first mentioned par-
cel of land, thence binding reversely on the aforesald second llne of the above
firat mentloned parcel of land snd on the fourth or last line of the above last
mentioned parcel of land North 53 degrees 46 minutes 00 seconds East 608,51
feet to the place of beginning, containing 2,95 acres of land more or less,

luding the bed of

Road and the hed of tae Green

Spring Branch of the Northern Central Rallroad.

i ) 29

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusenn 4. Curvons. K. W T, Mmzen
oreacren ey vaarrie e

August 3, 1972

Hr. 5. Eric UiNenna:
Zoning Commiss ione
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 16 - ZAC - July 25, 1972

Property Owner: Paul C. Walman Jr. § Eugene H. SChreiber
town Road WY of Green Spring Branch of Northern
Tance from Section 255.1 and 238.2 to
pemmit side yards of 0' instead of recuired 30! and &
rear yard of Yor Tnstead of required 30' - District 3

Dear Mr. Dikenoa:

Mo traffic proolems are anticipated from the requested

variances.
Very trily yours,
e
Michse! S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate
MSF:nr



Harry v rughos
Sacrrary

o avid M Fishe:

State Highway Administration

July 26, 1972

Re: Z.A.C. meeting, July 25, I97"
Ttems (6, Paul Co Hel;-n r. and
Eugene H, Schraiber, ¥/§

Reiste-stown Road, (Rte 140) 119'
WA of Green Spring Branch of North
Centrel R, Present Zoning = M.l.
Proposed Zoning - Variance from Sec.
255.1 and 238.2 to permit side yards
of 0' instead of required 30' and a
rear yard of 0' Instead of required
30, Dir*. 3 2.95 acres

Hr. §. Eric Dikenns
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Suflding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attaz Hr, John J. Dfllon

Dear Mr. OiMenna:

The exlsting entrance intc tha subject sfte {3 in accordance with
current State Highway Admfnistration standards.

Very truly yours,

Charles Les, €
Devalopment Engineering Section

Joh

byi John E. Mey
Asst, Development Engineer

ORING uepani s

PO BoxT7 ! Stenet, Baitimare

BOARD ur EDUCATIC-N"
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Data: July 27, 1972

Rei Item #16 ZAC mewting of July 25, 1072

riy Qumar: Paul C. Wolman, Jr. and Eugene H. Schroiber
buu:m /s a‘(' Rai;tn;.ruwvn Rd, 1119' N of umn Sprs.ng Branch of North
Proposed Zondng ! Variance from Secuion 255.1 and z;s Ey r.u pormit side yards
of 0t ‘inatasd of required 3C' and & resr yard of 0' instead of required 30

Diatrict: 3
Mo. Acres: 2.95 acres

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

Yo bearing on student pupulation.

Very truly yoyrs,
. Zw/t/,&/( el
W. Nick Patrovish
Fald Representative

WhP1ld

"

April 17, 1972

Office of Flanning and Zoni

Baltinors County Office Butiding

Towson, Marylm

o R ot wm Chat rman
Zoning ‘dvisory Committes

RE: Property OWner: sy ia.zec

Locationt N/3 Camai HIL? Rosd 123" E of MesJow Noad

Ttem th. |5 Zonino jownda  xa:y 4, 1972

nt to your request, the referenced pronerty have been surveyed by
and the comments below marked with an "x" are aonlicable and
recuired to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the

() 1. Fire hydesrts for the referenced propecty sre recuired
and shall be located at ints vals of eet alona
an aporoved road 1n accordance with Baltimore County
Standards as published by the Department of Public Yorks

() 2. A second means of vehicle access &s r-qulmd for the sitr.
() 3. The ventcle dead-end

ENCEEDS the maxinum allowsd by the Flre Department.

(14 The site shall be made to comply with all sopllcsbie narts
of the Fire Prevention Cods prior to occupancy ar beainning
of onerations.

{9 5. The bulldings and structures existing or pronoced an the
site shall comply with all applicable remuirements of the
Matlonal Fire Protection Assaciation Standard ‘o. 101

ety Code™ 1970 Edition prior to occunancy.

s a aporovrd s drawn.

« The Fire Pre.ention Bureau has no comments at this time.

At W 1Lk
Desuty Chief
Fire Prevantion Juresu

Toted ard
fporoved:

=y
spection Divislon
nk 4/17/72

#

BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. August 1, 1972

&

em 16 Paul C. Wolman, Jr. and Eugene H. Schreiber (Mal o Flastics)
NIS Reisterstown Road, 1119' n/w Gr. Spring Branch
of North Central RR
Present Zoning - M, L,
Proposcd Zoning - Variance from Section 255.1 and 238, 2
to permit side yards of 0' instead of required 30' and rear
yard of 0' instead of required 30'

The D ission has revi the
subject petition and site and offers the following cumments,

Malco Plastics, Inc. began operations at the above lacation ln
early 1965, Since that time, the operation has continued to
grow. In order to increasc the size of their building to meet
production requirements at this prescnt location, it is necessary
to expand to the property lines.

As this is an cstablished and growing company and cannot
expand without the requesced variance, this office recommends
that their request for a variance to overcom. this hardship

be given favorable consideration.

1t

H. K‘ STAAB
Director

.
dime VEPAKTMENT

——BartMune County, MA::LAND
DepartvenT or Heaw

DOMALD 4. ROOP, MO, MPH.

SRmuTT EvaTS amp CouNTY mEALTe orricEm

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON. MARTLANO 21204 July 27, 1972

Hr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zonming

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenma:

Comments on Ttem 16, Zoning Advisory Comalttee
Meeting, July 25, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owaer: Paul C. Wolwan Jr. and Eugene H. Schrelber
Lacation: N/S of Reisterstown Road, 1119' N/W of Green
Spring Bramch of North Cemtral RR

Present Zoning:

Preposed Zoning: Vartance from Sectfu. 255.1 sud 238.2
to permit side yards of 0' imstead of required 30'
and a rear yard of 0' instead of required 30'

Districe: 3

No. Acres: 2.95

New plot pian must be submitted showing water and
sever ;vovislons.

very truly yours,

qﬁw = Lo,
horns H. Devlin, DLrEEEor

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HYB:mne

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRCSPONDENCE

o Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner . October 17, 1972

Planning

suRsEcT . Petit A._Beginning 1119 feet Northwest of Reisterstown Rood and
the Green Sgring Branch of the Northem Central Railrood.
Petition for Variance for Side and Reor Yards.

Paul €. Wolman and Eugene H. Schreiber - et

3rd Distriet
HEARING:  Thundoy, October 19, 1972 (11:00 A.M.)

The Office of Planning ond Zoning hos reviewed the subject petition and hos the
following comments to offer:

The proposed expansion oppears to be in overbuilding of the site.
Becouse of the potential impact on adjacen: properties and roods, no action
should be taken on this request until such time os the petitioner can show

the truck looding dock facilities and circulation, and this office as well
a1 other County and State ogencies have hod an opportunity to comment thereon,

NEG: em

i

e i)

co T

7 pestioner: - AL ©. Wakss

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

A. V. Quimby
Acting Director
AtORMSEAAREKS
S Butld
T Avgust 7, 1972
Tamsen, B4, 21204
fren
Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
3 EmiC BiuMHA Zoning Advisory Committee
ot v bty | ©Ffice of Planning and Zoning
11T, Chasmesia kms. | Baltimore County Uffica Building
Gonip et Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments an Item 16, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 25, 1972,
are s foliows:
Property Owner: Paul C. Wolman Jr. and Eugene H. Schreiber
Lacation N/ of Reistertown Road, 1119 N/W of Green Spring Branch of
North Central RR
Present Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 255.1 and 238.2 to permit side yards
of 0" instead of required 30' and @ rear yard of 0" insteod of
required 30"
Districh 3
No. Acres: 2.95 ocres |
The plon should be revised prior to applying for a building permit to show; |
1. How the parking bays are situcted and how the circulation works for the
trucks o the loading area.
2. Sereening ond landscoping along the frontage on Reisterstown Rood.
Very truly youn, :
“Richard B. Williams
Planner 1
Project Planning Division
Offica of Plenning and Zoning .
B — r
h. 2
>
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Map | Original Duplicare Tracing T 4
FUNCTION D R B R o

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA
2

;i f Revised Plans;
Reviewed by: ﬂ) : ¥
by Change in outline or description___Yes
/ ——Neo

Previous case Mop #
—_— .

2Ste0s 72784 ;

?

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 5

IOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 2
Towsen, Maryland

= Dato of MA.,Q!L’.}_‘/’”&
¥ Posted for: MARIARCF.

1 Location of property:. /18 AT AW _¢F.
El SPuge dhnﬂ{ oF THE A‘ICJ! 2

oxcation of "V/S x,.ffkmk' ar. 445
0 WANE IS Sewrk ar X 2L Prer.. By fine )Jh, !

s by (QA«&; 27 Z7ael et v CO2,
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RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

Gctober 2 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

ric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner cof

daltinors County
was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, o weokly s <popes publiche o
sk one

in Baltimons County; Mars la THICOTANE
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BAYTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County 0ffice Building
111 W, Chesspasks Avanve
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Pat{tion has bean recelved and accepted for filing

this___ _ Bpw = deyof___Syly 1972

Zoning Com 31 00ar
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON. MD.___ Septesbar 23 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the anraxed sdvertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
snd publishied in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ommmomss
k. aoe tima  mmcrssieearsshs before the. . 19BR ... ...
L1002,
20th . dav o Seprember

Lond .
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVL
MISCELLANEOUS :ASH RECEIPT

101662

pave_ Oote 17, 97%

avount B6L.00

vaLLow - cusTomEm

Md, 21200

L ¢ 98 Jasting of yooperty fur Bui 0. Wolsen

Manazer.

ne. 5035

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF FIN. £ - REVENUE DIVISION

| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ 8Bt %y W72, oo, SL662
amouny___§27,00
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